(General)

## Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland,

HOME OFFICE: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND.

## Know all Men by these Presents:

That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, by FRED S. AXTELL its Vice-President, and FRANK P. WELSH

its Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 3, of the By-Laws of said Company, a copy of which section is hereto attached, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Daniel B. Wood, Walter J. Kronzer, E. A. Stephens, C. L. Guggisberg and M. Winter all of the city of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota.

its true and lawful agents and attorneys-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, as surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds and undertakings.

Bonds authorized to be executed by this power of attorney to be signed for the Company by either said Daniel B. Wood, or Walter J. Kronzer, as attorney-in-fact, and attested as agent and the seal of the Company affixed by either said E. A. Stephens, C. L. Guggisberg or M. Winter.

It being understood that any bond executed under this power required in any state which has a resident agent's law, shall be countersigned by a licensed agent of the Company, residing in the state where the bond is required.

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Maryland, in their own proper persons.

This power of attorney revokes that issued October 31, 1916 in behalf of Daniel B. Wood et al.

n in s Geologia	IN WIT	NESS V	VHEREOF	, the sai	d,		FR	ED S. A	XTEL	L		Vice	e-Presi	dent,
and		FRAN	K P. WEI	SH		Ass	istant	Secretary	, have	hereunte	o sub	scribed 1	their n	ames
and	affixed the	Corpora	te Seal of	the sai	d FID	ELITY	AND	DEPOS	IT CON	IPANY	OF 1	MARYI	AND,	this
	16th		y of	October	Α.	D. 191	7.				te tid ej			
8 A. 1	ATTEST:													

(SIGNED) FRANK P. WELSH		FRE	D S. AXTI	ELL	e e e
Assistant Secretar	y		ν	ice-President.	
STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE }ss.	••••••				
On this 16th da	ay of Oc	ctober	A. D. 1	.917 E	efor
the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryl	land, in and for the	e City of Baltimor	e, duly commi	ssioned and qua	alifie

the subscriber, a Notary Fublic of the State of Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and qualified came FRED S. AXTELL Vice-President, and FRANK P. WELSH Assistant Secretary, of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individual and officers described in and who executed, the preceding instrument, and, they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signature as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Baltimore, the day and year first above written.

(SEAL) (SIGNED)

E. BAYLEY BATES

Notary Public.

Assistant Secretary.

Extract from By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, adopted by the Stockholders of said Company on January 19th, 1915.

"Article VI, Section 3 -- The President, or any of the Vice-Presidents, elected by ballot from the members of the Board of Directors shall have power by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries or Additional Assistant Secretaries, to appoint any attorney-in-fact or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, deeds, releases of mortgages, contracts, agreements, and policies, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto".

I, FRANK P. WELSH Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, hereby certify that the aforegoing is a true copy of Article VI, Section 3, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is still in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the Corporate Seal of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 16th day of October A. D. 1917.

(SEAL) (SIGNED)

FRANK P. WELSH

1822

CERTIFICATE

JOHN 6. 1054 Assistant Secretary of the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland do hereby certify that the attached power of attorney dated October 16, 1917, in behalf

of Daniel B. Wood et al., is a true and correct copy and that same is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company on OCT 191917

Assistant Secretary.

1822 1 i ere G..... STORE STATES 3. k Particular Une of the of therebary of our zu 11 of a for monormanican frankan for the former of the former of state 61 er tikken <u>\_\_</u> i antur A